L190000	16682
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000329842700
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	05/31/1901017020 **25.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	588 K4 12 1. 16107
Office Use Only	Amend

JUN 1 + 2019 I ALBRITTON

ΥK COLEMAN, HOVANOU CHI HOESTER

4001 Tamiami Trail North, Suite 300 Naples, Florida 34103 1, 239 435 3535 | F 239 435 1218

> Writer's Email: msullivan@cyklawfirm.com

May 29, 2019

Via FedEx - 7753 3797 6080

Florida Department of State Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Florida Document #: L19000016682

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization of GC – Sawgrass, LLC.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

mauree Jullion

Maureen Sullivan / Legal Assistant to Matthew L. Grabinski

/mas

Enclosure

GC - Sawg	rass, LLC	1010
(Name of the Limited Liability Comp. TA Florida Limited	inv as it now appears on our records.) Liability (company)	
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company Florida document number <u>L19000016682</u>	were filed on January 15, 2019	and assigned provide the second secon
This amendment is submitted to amend the following:		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
A. If amending name, <u>enter the new name of the limited liab</u> The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Liabi		breviation "L.L.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable: 2600 Golden Gate Parkway		
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)	Naples, Florida 34105	·
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:	2600 Golden Gate Parkway	
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	Naples, Florida 34105	i i i
	Naples, Florida 34105	

B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our records, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address here:

Name of New Registered Agent:	Bradley A. Boaz		
New Registered Office Address:	2600 Golden Gate Parkway		
	Enter	Florida street address	
	Naples	, Florida ⁻³⁴¹⁰⁵	
	Cuty	Zip Code	

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

٠,

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or. if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address. I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

Bradley A. Boaz Page 1 of 3

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, <u>enter the title, name, and address of each person being added</u> or removed from our records:

1

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

-•

ı

·

Title	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
AMBR	Old Republic Exchange Company	500 Ygnacio Valley Rd., #290	
		Walnut Creek, CA 94596	Add
			Remove
			Change
MGR	Barron Collier Management, LLC	2600 Golden Gate Parkway	= 0.1.1.60
			Add 🗌 🗌
		Attn: Bradley A. Boaz	🗖 Remove
		Naples, Florida 34105	
			Change
			🛛 Add
		<u> </u>	Remove
			Change
			🗆 Add
			Remove
			Change
			_
	·		O Add
			Remove
			D.C.
			Change
		<u></u>	🛛 Add
			Remove
			Change

						_ <u></u>
		- <u>-</u> : -				
						•
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
···				·		
		.				
					<u> </u>	
······		_		-		
				_		
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	·	· · ·				
			_		-	

D. If amending any other information, enter change(s) here: *(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)* The Company shall be a manager-managed limited liability company.

If the record specifies a delayed effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of: (b) The 90th day after the record is filed.

Dated May 29	2019	
brad	ley ABoar	
	Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member	
Bradley A. Boaz, Au	sthorized Rep. of the Member	

Page 3 of 3

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fee: \$25.00